The term of the Lease under th is Agreement wi II be from the effective date 
through September 30, 2020. 

1.4 Exhibits. Exhibits A & Bare attached and incorporated into this agreement. 

2. LEASED SPACE. 

2. 1 MnDOT grants and DPS-DYS accepts a lease of the fo llowing described as approximately nvo 
thousand one hundred seventy-four (2, 174) usable square feet of leased space, "Leased Space", as 
shown on the floor plan on Exhibit A, in the fac ility known as the Depaitment of Transportation 
Mankato Headquarters Facility that is located at 2 16 1 Basset Drive, Mankato. Minnesota 56001-

[...]

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY (as LESSEE) 

Transportation 
BUILDING NAME/ADDRESS I DIVISION/SECTION NAME 

Transportation Building, 395 John Ireland Boulevard 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

LEASE NO. 807 
FISCAL YEAR: 14-15 

1. LEASED PREMISES LESSOR grants and LESSEE accepts the lease of two hundred fifty five thousand five 
hundred fifty (255.550) square feet of space, as shown on the plans attached as Exhibit A , comprised of the 
following: 

Level/Suite No. 

Basement 
Basement 

Ground 
Ground 

First 
Second 

Third 
Fourth 
Fifth 
Sixth 

Seventh 
Eighth 

TOTAL 

Square Feet 

25,668